IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,
Plaintiff,
i Case No, CF-2024- 95

LORRY HULL,
DOB: 10/26/1978

Filed in District Court
SSN:  XXX-XX-3999

ove County, OK
AUG 23 204

\é\ﬁandy Holland, Cort Clerk
De
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Defendant.
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IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

By the order of the Supreme Court of Oklahoma, the Twentieth Multi-County Grand Jury
of Oklahoma was convened with its principal site to be in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County,
Oklahoma, to serve from June 27, 2023, for eighteen (18) months, or until the designated presiding
judge determines the Twentieth Multi-County Grand Jury has reached reasonable completion of
its investigations, but, in any event, no more than twenty-four (24) months from thev
commencement of its term. That said Multi-County Grand Jury of the State of Oklahoma, being
composed of good and lawful men and women, legally drawn and summoned according to law,
and then and there examined, impaneled, sworn, and charged according to law to diligently inquire

into, and true presentment make, of all public offenses against the State of Oklahoma committed
s




and triable within the State of Oklahoma, upon their oath, and in the name and by the authority of

the State of Oklahoma, do present and find:

COUNT 1: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY
On or about August 11, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing a treasurer’s check to issue in the amount of $5,489.67 payable to the Love County
Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXXX2164 at BancFirst, cashing the
check, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses unknown and not in keeping with the
trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of Section 641 of Title 19 of the

Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL




COUNT 2: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY
On or about July 9,

2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection.
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to

Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use

from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing official depository voucher #6511 to issue in the amount 0f §1,488.47 payable to
the Love County Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First
National Bank, cashing the voucher, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses
unknown and not in keeping with the trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of

Section 641 of Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Oklahoma.

TRUEBILL (X))

NO BILL (%:5)




COUNT 3: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY

On or about July 9, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing official depository voucher #6512 to issue in the amount of $957.85 payable to the
Love County Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First National
Bank, cashing the voucher, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses unknown and
not in keeping with the trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of Section 641

of Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL ()()

BILL




COUNT 4:  EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY

On or about July 13, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing official depository voucher #6513 to issue in the amount of $1,063.83 payable to
the Love County Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First
National Bank, cashing the voucher, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses
unknown and not in keeping with the trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of

Section 641 of Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL (X)




COUNT 5: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY

On or about July 13, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing official depository voucher #6514 to issue in the amount of $9,473.05 payable to
the Love County Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First
National Bank, cashing the voucher, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses

unknown and not in keeping with the trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of

Section 641 of Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL (X)

NOBILL ()




COUNT 6: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 O.S. § 641, a FELONY

On or about July 27, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing official depository voucher #6515 to issue in the amount of $2,066.26 payable to
the Love County Treasurer, from the Love County Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First
National Bank, cashing the voucher, and converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses

unknown and not in keeping with the trust imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of

Section 641 of Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL (7<)
NOBIEL i)




COUNT 7: EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY TREASURER, 19 0.S. § 641, a FELONY

On or about August 3

3, 2020, the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT BY COUNTY
TREASURER, was committed in Love County, State of Oklahoma, by LORRY HULL, who,
while serving as the duly elected Love County Treasurer and being charged with the collection,
receipt, safekeeping, transfer, or disbursement of public money or any part thereof belonging to
Love County, did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously convert public property to her own use
from Love County, said property being entrusted to LORRY HULL by virtue of her office, to
wit: by causing check #015245 received from Housing Authority of Chickasaw Nation in the
amount of $960.00 payable to the Love County Treasurer to be deposited into the Love County
Treasurer’s account #XXXX2718 at First National Bank, withdrawing the $960.00 in cash, and

converting to her own use and benefits, or to uses unknown and not in keeping with the trust

imposed upon her by law, contrary to the provisions of Section 641 of Title 19 of the Oklahoma

Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL 5)()
NO BILL






